@) A Thank you for choosing Moto Guzzi genuine accessories for installation on your motorcycle. Itis extremely important that the accessories be installed correctly,
so read and thoroughly understand this instruction sheet before you attempt to install your Moto Guzzi genuine accessory.

o Grazie per aver scelto accessori originali Moto Guzzi da installare sulla Vostra motocicletta. Prima di installare un accesscrio originale Moto Guzzi & necessario
leggere attentamente le istruzioni riportate nelle pagine seguenti.

0 Merci d’avoir choisi les accessoires originaux Moto Guzzi, a installer sur votre moto. Avant de monter un accessoire original Moto Guzzi, lire trés attentivement
les notices des suivantes pages.

@ Wir danken lhnen dafiir, dass Sie sich fiir Originalzubehdr von Moto Guzzi zur Installierung an lhrem Motorrad entschieden haben. Vor der Montage eines Origi-
nalzubehdrteils von Moto Guzzi ist es erforderlich, dass Sie die Anleitung der folgenden Seiten aufmerksam durchlesen.

9 Gragcias por haber escogido sélo accesorios originales Moto Guzzi para instalar sobre su motocicleta. Antes de montar un accesorio original Moto Guzzi, es
necesario leer atentamente las instrucciones de las paginas siguientes.

@ Zcxg\.@xuplo’mﬂp: TOU £MIAELOTE VO EYKATAOTHOETE OTN UNXAV] 00¢ T auBsvTIKG afsooudp Moto Guzzi. Mpiv TV TowodiTnon £vog auBevnikol afzooudp Moto
Guzzi, 51aBdoTe WOAG TPOCEKTIKG Tig 0BIyiee Ty aKOAOUBWY G EAISLV.

@ A Improper instaliation of accessories can severely compromise the safety of your vehicle. Improper installation can lead to a loss of stability or wheel lock up,
with subsequent serious accident and injury or even death. If you have any question about the proper installation of your Moto Guzzi genuine accessory, do not ride
your vehicle. Take it to your local Moto Guzzi dealer who will have the appropriate tools and equipment to properly and safely install your accessory.

0 Un’installazione non corretta degli accessori pu¢ compromettere la sicurezza del veicolo, in quanto si pu¢ verificare la perdita di stabilita o un blocco ruote, che
possono portare a gravi ineidenti, anche fatali. In caso di dubbi sulla corretta installazione di un accessorio originale Moto Guzzi, non utilizzate il veicole e recateVi
presso un rivenditore Ufficiale Moto Guzzi, il quale \/i eseguira una corretta installazione mediante I'attrezzatura appropriata.

ﬁ Une m isei ion des ires peut promettre la sécurité du véhicule : une perte de stabilité ou un blocage des roues peuvententrainer de graves
accidents, voire un accident fatal. En cas de doutes sur la bonne ir ion de votre ire original Moto Guzzi, évitez de le monter vous-méme et rendez-vous
chez votre revendeur Moto Guzzi le plus proche, qui I'installera correctement & Paide de I'outillage approprié.

Eine nicht korrekte Installation des Zubehors kann die Sicherheit des Fahrzeugs gefahrden, denn dadurch kénnte die Stabilitat verloren gehen oder die Rader
kénnten blockiert werden - dies kénnte zu schweren, auch lebensgefahriichen Unféllen fiihren. Falls Sie Zweifel an der korrekten Anbringung lhres Moto Guzzi-Origi-
nalzubehérteils haben, verwenden Sie das Fahrzeug nicht, sondern begeben Sie sich wegen der korrekten Installation mit den entsprechenden Werkzeugen zu lhrem
néachsten Moto Guzzi-Fachhandler.

.3 La instalacion incorrecta de los acceserios puede afectar la seguridad del vehiculo, puesto que se puede presentar una pérdida de estabilidad o el bloqueo de
las ruedas, lo cual puede causar accidentes inclusive graves o hasta fatales. En caso de dudas sobre la correcta instalacién de un accesorio original Moto Guzzi, no
utilizar el vehiculo y dirigirse al concesionario Moto Guzzi mas cefcano para una instalacion correcta y con las herramientas adecuadas.

@ Mict KOKI) EYKATAGTAOT TWY ae0oudp Popel va BEGEI 08 KIVBUVO THY QO@AALIX TOU OXNHATOG: IO QWAL IM SUOTABLIOG f IO EUTTACKI] TWV TPOXWY HWOPE! va
£MIPEPEl OOPBApd ATUXAPATE, AKSH Kati BavaTpopo ariXnpd. X WEpiT ”OoH ApU@IBOAIY OXETIKG HE TRV 0pBI} £YKaTdoTOOT TOU qUBLYTIKoU oag ageooudp Moto Guzzi,
AMOPUYETE Ve TO TOTOBETIHOE TE £0¢ig 0 iBI0¢ KAl AT£UBUVBEITE CTOV TANCIECTEPO O £0G¢ PETATWANTH Moto Guzzi, o omoiog Bd To eyKATAC TG £l 0pBd pe T BoriBeia
TV KATEAANAWV CUVEPYLOV.

A For all ioad-carrying ries, such as luggage hoxes or saddle bags,; always chserve the recommended loading and attaching instructions. Failure to heed
this warning can lead to a degradation in vehicle handling, with subsequent vehicle upset, accident, serious injury or even death.

Per tutti gli accessori relativi al trasporto di carichi, per pio portapacchi i o valigie laterali, ¢ io seguire 1ente le istruzioni riportanti il
corretto montaggio e il corretto alloggiamento/fissaggio del carico, in modo da evitare una minore manovrabilita del veicolo con conseguenti cadute o gravi incidenti,
anche fatali.

6 Concernant tous les accessoires pour le transport de chargements, par exemple les coffres a bagages ou les malles a deux sacoches, suivre attentivement la
notice pour le chargement et le montage, afin d’éviter une manoeuvrabilité réduite de la machine, ce qui entrainerait des chutes possibles, des accidents graves, voire
un accident fatal.

@ Bei allen Zubehérteilen zum Transport von Lasten, zum Beispiel bei Kofferchen fiir Gepack oder Taschen mit zwei Fachern, ist es erforderlich, die Anleitung
zur Beladung und Montage aufmerksam zu lesen, damit eine geringere Man&vrierbarkeit des Fahrzeugs vermieden werden kann, die zu Stiirzen und schweren, auch
lebensgefahrlichen Unfallen flihren kénnte.

@ Para todos los accesorios para transportar carga, por ej lo portapaquetes para ipaje o valijas de doble bolso, es io seguir ats las in-
strucciones para la carga y el montaje, con el fin de evitar una reduccién de la maniobrabilidad del vehiculo, con consigui caidas y accid graves o inclusive
fatales.

@ AvaQOpIKE PE GA Td A{ECOUGP VI T HETU@OPd QOPTIWY, TAPABEIYLIATOS 6TTWG O TOAVTE ATTOCKEUGY I Ta CAKIBIA |iE 500 BKEg, CKOAOUBLITE TPOCEKTIKG TIG

o8nyiEg yid T @OpTWOT KAl TNY TOTOBLTNON, WOTE VO ATOQPUYETE T PEIWON TG IKAVETNTAG EAIYHWY TG PNXAVES, ToU Ba PTopoUcE va ETIPEpEl TIBAVEG TTWOEIG,
oofapd aTtuyApaTa, akopn Kar Bavam@dépo arixnua.

@ & Carbon fiber components, when broken, are extremely sharp, and can cause deep and serious cuts. Never attempt to repair a carbon fiber part. Never trim a
carbon fiber part with any operation that uses sawing, grinding or sanding, as the fibers are toxic and extremely injurious to your health.

0 | componenti in fibra di carbonio, quando si rompono, pr tano parti est te taglienti che possono provocare tagli gravi e profondi.
Non cercate di riparare un pezzo in fibra di carbonio, né di tagliarlo utilizzando seghe, mole o smerigliatrici perché le fibre sono tossiche ed estremamente pericolose
per la salute.

G Si les composants en fibre de carbone se cassent, ils présentent des extrémités extrémement coupantes qui peuvent causer des coupures graves et profon-
des.
N’essayez jamais de réparer une piéce en fibre de carbone, ni de la couper a l'aide d’une scie, d’une meule ou d'une ponceuse, car les fibres sont foxiques et extré-
mement dangereuses pour la santé.

@ Wenn Teile aus Kohlenstofffaser zerbrechen, entstehen scharfe Flichen, die tiefe Schnitte verursachen kénnen.
Versuchen Sie nicht, Teile aus Kohlenstofffaser zu reparieren oder mit Sagen, Schlei inen oder Schmirg i zu bearbeiten, denn die Fasern sind giftig
und extrem gesundheitsgefdhrdend.

@ Cuando se rompen, los componentes en fibra de carbono pi an partes extr d ite filudas que pueden causar cortaduras graves y profundas. No se
debe tratar de reparar una pieza en fibra de carbono, y tampoco hay que cortarla utilizando serruchos, muelas o lijadoras, ya que las fibras son toxicas y extremada-
mente peligrosas para la salud.

@B Edv T GUOTATIKG amd iveg GVOpaka oTaoouy, Tapovaidlouy sSaIpeTikg aIXpnpd Kpa, Tou PTTopel va TpokaAfoouv coBapég Kal Babiég Topég.
MRV TpooTuBEiTE TOTE VA EMIOKEVGOETE £va E§EPTNUA a6 IVEG AVBPOKA, 00TE VA To KOWETE pe T BoriBeia VoG Wploviol, vog Tpoxol K evog AsiavTrpa, ST ol iveg
givar ToIKEG Kal ESQIPETIKG EMIKIVEUVEG yia TRV uyeia.

Cod. 05.91.01.40 reiase 07 der 05_2005

pag. 1

WWW.PRODIGIUM.IT - ONLINE SHOP

CONDIZIONI DI UTILIZZO (READ LEGAL NOTICE BEFORE USE) -> www.prodigium.info




@ FITTING THE LUGGAGE RACK TO THE MOTO GUZZI V 750 BREVA (TOURING 750)

@ MONTAGGIO PORTAPACCHI SU MOTO GUZZI BREVA V 750 (TOURING 750}

€@ MONTAGE DU PORTE-BAGAGES SUR MOTO GUZZI BREVA V 750 (TOURING 750)

©® MONTAGE DES GEPACKTRAGERS AM MOTORRAD GUZZI BREVA V 750 (TOURING 750)
€ MONTAJE PORTAPAQUETES SOBRE MOTO GUZZI BREVA V 750 (TOURING 750)

@ TOMOOETHEH THE EXAPAX ATOIKEYQN ITH MOTO GUZZI BREVA V 750 (TOURING 750)

@ A Position the motorcycle on the stand on a flat surface.

[ 1] A Posizionare la moto in cavalletto su un terreno piano e solido.

[ F] A Positionner la moto sur la béquille sur un terrain plan et solide.

D] A Motorrad anhand des Stianders auf‘eine ebene und feste Fliache abstellen.
[E ] & Posicionar la moto sobre su soporte sobre un terreno plano y firme.

GR} & ToTroBeTAOTE T HOTOCIKAETA GTO GTHPIYHY, O £Va ETTITIESO Ko oTafepd EBapog.

pag. 2

WWW.PRODIGIUM.IT - ONLINE SHOP CONDIZIONI DI UTILIZZO (READ LEGAL NOTICE BEFORE USE) -> www.prodigium.info




@ EITTING THE LUGGAGE RACK (as an accessory)

) ; ON THE TOURING 750 VERSION, THE LUGGAGE RACK
‘ T IS FITTED AS STANDARD.

Remove the two pegs A fixed to the passenger grab handle.

Remove the tail light by unscrewing the two self-tapping screws

B.

@P» MONTAGGIO PORTAPACCHI (come accesseorio)

NELLA VERSIONE TOURING 750 IL PORTAPACCHI E
DI SERIE.
Togliere i pioli A fissati al maniglione passeggero.
Togliere il fanalino posteriore svitando le due viti autofilettanti
B.

@ MONTAGE DU PORTE-BAGAGES (comme accessoire)

DANS LA VERSION TOURING 750 LE PORTE-BAGAGES
EST DE SERIE,
Enlever les tiges A fixées & la poignée passager.
Enlever le feu arriere en dévissant les deux vis-tarauds B.

@) MONTAGE DES GEPACKTRAGERS (als Zubehor)
IN DER VERSION TOURING 750 GEHORT DER
GEPACKTRAGER ZUR SERIENAUSSTATTUNG.
Die Stifte A am Beifahrergriff abnehmen.
Die beiden Blechschrauben B I6sen, um die Schlussleuchte
abzunehmen.

€@ MONTAJE PORTAPAQUETES (como accesorio)

& EN LA VERSION TOURING 750 EL PORTAPAQUETES
ES DE SERIE.

Quitar las espigas A fijadas a la manija pasajero.

Quitar el faro posterior desenroscando los dos tornillos
autorroscantes B.

@ TONOOETHZH THE SXAPAZ AMOSKEYON (wg afecoudp)

ZTHN EKAOZH TOURING 750
H ZXAPA AMOZKEYQN EINAI KATOMIN NAPAITEAIAS.
AgaipéaTe TI¢ pdBdoug A TTou efval OTEPEWREVES aTH AABH Tou
c: aUVETTIRATH.
AQaIpEaTe 10 TTIOW PG, £EPIBLVOVTAS Tig SU0 AUTOKEXNOUUEVES
Bideg B.

WWW.PRODIGIUM.IT - ONLINE SHOP CONDIZIONI DI UTILIZZO (READ LEGAL NOTICE BEFORE USE) -> www.prodigium.info




©  «| & Position the luggage rack opposite the four holes for fixing the passenger grab handle B.

Using the bolts supplied with the kit, fix it to the front end of the grab handle using the two flat washers 1 and the two bolts 2 TBE!
M8x20, and to the back end with the two bolts 3 TBEI M10x1.25x20

Tightening torque for bolts 2: 18,1 ftlb (25 Nm)

Tightening torque for bolts 3 3: 36,2 ftib (50 Nm)

Refit the tail light, fixing it with the two self-tapping screws B.

IN THE EVENT THAT THE SUPPORTS FOR THE TWQ SIDE PANNIERS ARE ALREADY FITTED, miss out the 4 mm high spacers,
and re-use the bolts TCEI M8x30.

@D Posizionare il portapacchi in corrispondenza dei quattro fori di fissaggio maniglione passeggero.
Utllizzando le viti fornite con il kit, fissarlo alla parte anteriore del maniglione con le due rondelle piane 1 e le due viti 2 TBEI M8x20 e
nella parte posteriore con le due viti 3 TBEI M10x1,25x20.
Coppia di serraggio viti 2: 25 Nm (2,5 kgm)
Coppia di serraggio viti 3: 50 Nm (5 kgm)
Rimontare il fanalino posteriore fissando le due viti autofilettanti B.
NEL CASO SIANO GIA MONTATI | SUPPORTI VALIGIE LATERALI, eliminare dal fissaggio del supporto al maniglione i distanziali
alti 4mm interposti e riutilizzare le viti TCEI M8x30. &

@ Positionner e porte-bagages au niveau des quatre trous de fixation de la poignée passager.
Al'aide des vis fournies avec le kit, fixer le porte-bagages sur la partie avant de la poignée avec les deux rondelies plates 1 et les deux
vis 2 TBEI M8x20, et sur la partie arriére avec les deux vis 3 TBEI M10x1,25x20.
Couple de serrage des vis 2 : 26 Nm (2,5 kgm)
Couple de serrage des vis 3 : 50 Nm (5 kgm)
Remonter le feu arriere en fixant les deux vis-tarauds B.
S| LES SUPPORTS DE VALISES LATERALES SONT DEJA MONTES, éliminer les entretoises de 4mm de hautsur de la fixation du
support & la poignée, et réutiliser les vis TCEI M8x30.

@) Den Gepackirager an die vier Befestigungsschrauben des Beifahrergriffs ansetzen.
Unter Hinzuziehung der Set-Schrauben den Gep&cktrager am vorderen Griffteil zusammen mit den Flachscheiben 1 und den beiden
Schrauben 2 TBE! M8x20 befestigen. Fur den hinteren Teil die beiden Schrauben 3 TBEI M10x1,25x20 einsetzen.
Anzugsmoment Schrauben 2: 25 Nm (2,5 Kgm)
Anzugsmoment Schrauben 3: 50 Nm (5 Kgm)
Die Schlussleuchte wieder einsetzen und mit den beiden Blechschrauben B befestigen
WURDEN DIE SEITLICHEN KOFFERHALTERUNGEN SCHON ANGEBRACHT, sind an der Befestigung der Griffhalterung die 4 mm
hohen Abstandshalter abzunehmen und wieder die Schrauben TCEI M8x30 einzusetzen.

€ Posicionar el portapacuetes en correspondencia de los cuatro orificios de fijacion manija pasajero.
Utilizando los tornillos suministrados con el juego, fijarlo ala parte anterior de la manija con las dos arandelas planas 1 ¢ los dos tomillos
2 TBEI M8x20, y en la parte posterior con los dos tornillos 3 TBEI M10x1,25x20.
Par de torsion tornillos 2: 25 Nm (2,5 kgm)
Par de torsién tornillos 3: 50 Nm (5 kgm)
Volver a montar el faro posterior fijando los dos tornillos autorroscantes B.
EN CASO QUE YA ESTEN MONTADOS LOS SOPORTES MALETAS LATERALES, eliminar de la fijacion del soporte a la manija los
distanciadores interpuestos de 4 mm de altura, y volver a utilizar los tornillos TCE| M8x30.

@D TomoBeTroTe T OXAPQ QTTOOKEUWY OTO ETHTIESO TWY TECOAPWY OTIOY oTepéwang TNg AaBrig Tou cuveTIRATN.
XpNOIHOTIOIWVIAg TIG TTapeXOHUEVES [E TO KIT BIBEg, OTEPEWOTE T OXHPA ATTOOKEUWY TTO UEPOG TIRIV aTTd T AdBr) He Ti¢ SUo eTrimedeg
podéAeg 1 kai g BUo Bideg 2 TBEI M8x20, kot 010 Tiow pépog e Ti¢ BUo Bideg 3 TBEI M10x1,25x20.
Pomn olo@igng Twv BIdwy 2: 25 Nm (2,5 kgm)
PotrA olo@igng Twv BISwy 3: 50 Nm (5 kgm)
EmravaromoBeriote 1o Tiow @uwg, oTepewvovTag Tig dUo autokayhioUpeveg Rideg B.
EAN TA ETHPIFMATA TQN NAEYPIKQN BAAITION EXOYN HAH TOMOO®ETHOE! apaipéoTs Toug amooTtdreg Uyoug 4mm ammé 1
Biaragn atepéwang Tou oTnplyparog Ing AaBric, kar eTavaypnolioToleioTe Tig Bideg TCEI M8x30.

Cod. 05.91.01.41 etease 00 det 04_2005

WWW.PRODIGIUM.IT - ONLINE SHOP CONDIZIONI DI UTILIZZO (READ LEGAL NOTICE BEFORE USE) -> www.prodigium.info




